505326096 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIA SOLUTIONS, INC.	02/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIA SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	110 12 AVE SW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	CALGARY AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2R 0G7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12804750
Application Number:	13792058
Application Number:	13934149
Application Number:	14137445
Application Number:	14242883
Application Number:	14629493
Application Number:	14833088
Application Number:	15202516
Application Number:	15686911
Application Number:	15610528
Application Number:	16214620
Application Number:	15860177
Application Number:	16006754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3606746233

Email: erin@galvinpatentlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 048322 FRAME: 0007

505326096

Correspondent Name: GALVIN PATENT LAW LLC **Address Line 1:** 2916 NW BUCKLIN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 485

Address Line 4: SILVERDALE, WASHINGTON 98383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARIA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN DOBBS
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Dobbs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=190212_Aria_Change_of_Address_Letter_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048322 FRAME: 0008

GALVIN PATENT LAW LLC

2916 NW Bucklin Hill Road Suite 485 Silverdale, WA 98383 (360) 674-6233 (Office)

February 12, 2019

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Assignee Aria Solutions, Inc. Change of Address Request

Dear Commissioner:

Applicant, Aria Solutions, Inc., the assignee for the following applications, is hereby requesting that the Assignment Branch of the USPTO update Assignee's address. Currently the address on record is 525 28th Street SE Suite 340 Calgary, AB Canada 2TA 6W9. Assignee respectfully requests that the address be changed to Suite 600, 110 12 Ave SW, Calgary, AB Canada T2R 0G7.

Please update Assignee's address for the following applications:

Serial No. 12/804,750; GPL Docket 9500

Serial No. 13/792,058; GPL Docket 9501AE

Serial No. 13/934,149; GPL Docket 9502AE

Serial No. 14/137,445; GPL Docket 9503

Serial No. 14/242,883; GPL Docket 9504FT

Serial No. 14/629,493; GPL Docket 9505

Serial No. 14/833,088; GPL Docket 9506

Serial No. 15/202,516; GPL Docket 9507

Serial No. 15/686,911; GPL Docket 9508AE

Serial No. 15/610,528; GPL Docket 9510AE

Serial No. 16/214,620; GPL Docket 9511

Serial No. 15/860,177; GPL Docket 9512

Serial No. 16/006,754; GPL Docket 9513

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Warm Regards,

s/BRIAN R. GALVIN/

Brian R. Galvin

RECORDED: 02/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 048322 FRAME: 0009